

## CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

Thursday, June 15, 2023 at 7:00 PM

# **AGENDA**

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations / during this meeting should notify the City of Dillingham at 907-842-5212 at least three working days before the meeting.

# MEETING INFORMATION AMENDED AGENDA

# WORKSHOP INFORMATION Council Workshop / FY24 BUDGET / 6:00 p.m.

# CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS / 7:00 p.m.

141 Main Street, Dillingham, AK 99576 (907) 842-5212

This meeting will also be available at the following online location: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88231586350?pwd=bzFNc3lreXJjaEVIRWZNbTRPQ21ZQT09

Meeting ID:882 3158 6350; passcode: 571109 Or dial (346) 248-7799, or (669) 900-6833

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF MINUTES
APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
STAFF REPORTS

**PUBLIC HEARINGS** 

- Ordinance 2023-03(A); An Ordinance of The Dillingham City Council Amending the Budget by Adopting Budget Amendment No. 1 and Appropriating Funds for the FY2023 City of Dillingham Budget
- 2. Ordinance 2023-04; An Ordinance of The Dillingham City Council Adopting the Budget and Appropriating Funds for the FY2024 City of Dillingham Budget

### **CITIZEN'S COMMENTS** (Prior Notice or Agenda Items)

3. Representative Bryce Edgmon

4. DCSD Budget

#### **ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS**

- 5. Adopt Ordinance 2023-03(A); An Ordinance of The Dillingham City Council Amending the Budget by Adopting Budget Amendment No. 1 and Appropriating Funds for the FY2023 City of Dillingham Budget
- 6. Adopt Ordinance 2023-04; An Ordinance of The Dillingham City Council Adopting the Budget and Appropriating Funds for the FY2024 City of Dillingham Budget
- 7. Adopt Resolution 2023-21; A Resolution of the Dillingham City Council Establishing the Rate of Levy of Tax, The Date Taxes Are Due, and The Delinquent Dates For Calendar Year 2023, and Accepting the Certification of the Tax Roll
- 8. Adopt Resolution 2023-22; A Resolution of the Dillingham City Council Commending Ida Noonkesser for Her Years of Service to the City Of Dillingham

### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 9. Report on Squaw Creek Road and Yako Road
- 10. Compactor Status
- 11. ADEC Update on Landfill Status
- 12. Partners Committee and/or Working Group

**CITIZEN'S DISCUSSION** (Open to the Public)

**COUNCIL COMMENTS** 

**MAYOR'S COMMENTS** 

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

13. Personnel Matter - City Manager

Matters which by law are required to be confidential

#### **ADJOURNMENT**